FORM PTO-1595 11-22-2	'000 issa
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 1015250	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Clyde Everett Goodner III	2. Hame and address of receiving party(ics).
	Name: Seagate Technology LLC
Roy Lynn Wood	Internal Address:
0. 10. 00 Lealon Ray McKenzie	internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
_	
Assignment	Street Address: 920 Disc Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Scotts Valley State: CA ZIP: 95066
Execution Date: <u>July 26, 2000, July 27, 2000, &amp; August 10, 2000</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	with a consention data of the continuity of the continuity of
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A 1895 1	I ached? ☐ Yes [X] No
Additional numbers atta	ched?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Jonethan E. Olaan	
Name: Jonathan E. Olson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Seagate Technology LLC	
Intellectual Property Department	☐ Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
SHK2LG	
Street Address: 1280 Disc Drive	8. Deposit account number:
	o. Deposit account number.
	19-1038
City: Shakopee State: MN ZIP: 55379-1863	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	// A —/
Jonathan E. Olson	h c. Oh 3 OCT. 100
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	over sheet, attachments, and document:
7 Commissioner of Patents & 7	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments
10/10/2000 MEEDIE 00000056 191038 09626029	n, D.C. 20231 PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)
01 F0:581 40:00 CH	1.0 1.000 (Notice and Control
SALLENDEY LATERA DI.	DATENT

Α	SS	SIG	IN	MEN	JT

Attorney Dock9234

WHEREAS, I, Clyde Everett Goodner III, of 2101 Stevens Dr. Midwest City, OK 73110, Roy Lynn
Wood, of 417 Castle Rock Road, Oklahoma City, OK 73099, and Lealon Ray McKenzie, of 1820 Sleepy
Hollow Rd, Edmond, OK 73034 have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an
application entitled RESONANCE IDENTIFICATION ABOVE THE NYQUIST BY COMMANDING
SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed
on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by
Serial No, filed; and

WHEREAS, Seagate Technology, LLC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California, 95066, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfects its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this  $\frac{\partial}{\partial t}$ 

My Commission Expires July 15, 2003

REEL: 011254 FRAME: 0983

Roy Lynn Wood
STATE OF <u>Oblahoma</u> ) COUNTY OF <u>(an ediar</u> )
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this day of August, 2000  NOTARY PU BLIC
Lealon Ray McKenzie
COUNTY OF Canadian )
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 26 day of fully, 2000  NOTARY PU BLICWY Commission Expires July 15, 2003

**RECORDED: 10/10/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011254 FRAME: 0984